EXECUTIVE ORDER

BY THE GOVERNOR:

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

ORDERED:

ORDERED:

There currently exists at the University of Georgia, College of Agriculture and
Environmental Sciences, sixty-eight structures across the State of Georgia (Exhibit 1),
(the “buildings”); and

The Board of Regents’ Policy 9.9.3.3 DEMOLITION authorizes the Chancellor or Vice
Chancellor for Facilities to declare buildings, structures and other improvements no
longer advantageously useful to the University System of Georgia. Said buildings are
included within this policy; and

It has been determined by Mr. Jim James, Vice Chancellor for Facilities of the Board of
Regents of the University System of Georgia, that said buildings can no longer be
advantageously used by the University of Georgia or the University System of Georgia
and should be demolished and removed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BY THE POWER VESTED IN ME AS GOVERNOR OF
THE STATE OF GEORGIA, IT IS HEREBY

That the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia is hereby authorized to
demolish and remove said buildings from the University of Georgia, College of
Agriculture and Environmental Sciences locations as described in Exhibit 1.

IT IS FURTHER

That the appropriate staff of the University of Georgia, Clarke County, Athens, Georgia,
acting under the approval of the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia,
is hereby authorized to demolish said buildings and to have all building materials
removed from the premises; all said demolition and removal to be performed as
expeditiously as possible.

This ; day of February, 2015,

M\, Dl

GOVERNOR




EXHIBIT 1

Building Number
2811
2812
2815
2904
2912
2913
2914
2915
2916
2917
2918
3105
3106
3605
3707
3715
3717
3733
3734
3739
3744
3748
3780
3782
3789
3791
3792
3795
3803
3804
3806
3816
3817
3821
3822
3824
3908
3909
3910
3911
3918
4027
4403
4415
4427
4432
4441
4446
4456
4610
4626
4654
4657
4663
4672
4679
4697

Building Name

Broiler House B

Broiler House A

Storage Shed

Implement Shed
Residence 12

Residence 13

Residence 14

Residence 15

Feed Mill

Hay Barn

Steer Barn

Garage

Well House

Foreman Cottage 2
Superintendent Garage
Metal Truck Shed

Metal Bins

Pole Barn

Pole Barn

Pole Barn

Pole Barn

Pole Barn

Pump House

Storage Shed

Storage Shed

Storage Building 3
Storage Building 4
Storage Building 6
Assistant Superintendent House
Tenant House

Farm Shop Machine Shed
Machinery Shed

Hay Shed

Test Feed Barn

Block Tenant House
Tenant House

Dwelling 7

Storage Barn 1

Storage Barn 2

Storage Barn 3
Shop/Tool/Machine Shed
Post Mortem Laboratory
FOC Animal Test Building
Forage Dryer Building
Poly Support Building
Entomology Shop

Forage Support Building
Turf Science Building
Horticulture Support Building
Feed Sample House
Laborer's Cottage A

Ag Engineering Shed
Tobacco Curing Barn
Black Shank Tobacco Barn
Forage/Pasture Barn
Fuel House

Oil House

Location

2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE

2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE

2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE

2590 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE

2580 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE

2582 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.

2584 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.

2586 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.

2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE

2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE

2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE

1001 WALTER SAMS ROAD

1001 WALTER SAMS

NW Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
Central Research & Education Center
SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SE Research & Education Center

SW Research & Education Center
SW Research & Education Center
SW Research & Education Center
SW Research & Education Center
SW Research & Education Center
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

1109 EXPERIMENT ST

Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station

City
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Athens
Winterville
Winterville
Resaca
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Eatonton
Midville
Midville
Midville
Midville
Midville
Midville
Midville
Midville
Plains
Plains
Plains
Plains
Plains
Tifton
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Griffin
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton

County
Clarke

Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Clarke
Oglethorpe
Oglethorpe
Gordon
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Putnam
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Burke
Sumter
Sumter
Sumter
Sumter
Sumter
Tift
Spalding
Spalding
Spalding
Spalding
Spalding
Spalding
Spalding
Tift

Tift

Tift

Tift

Tift

Tift

Tift

Tift



EXHIBIT 1

Building Number
4699
4702
4708
4709
4714
4829
4933
4936
ASF-1
ASF-2
ASF-3

Building Name

Implement Shed

Beef Evaluation Barn
Animal Science Metabolic Barn
Hay Shed

Animal Science Farrow Barn
Barn

Barn C

Barn D

Metal Building

Tin Shed

Tin Shed

Location

Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station

Coastal Plains Experiment Station, Ponder Farm
Coastal Plains Experiment Station, Ponder Farm

Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station
Coastal Plains Experiment Station

City
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Alapaha
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton
Tifton

County
Tift
Tift
Tift
Tift
Tift
Berrien
Tift
Tift
Tift
Tift
Tift




