

THE STATE OF GEORGIA

EXECUTIVE ORDER

BY THE GOVERNOR:

WHEREAS:

There currently exists at the University of Georgia, College of Agriculture and Environmental Sciences, sixty-eight structures across the State of Georgia (Exhibit 1), (the "buildings"); and

WHEREAS:

The Board of Regents' Policy 9.9.3.3 DEMOLITION authorizes the Chancellor or Vice Chancellor for Facilities to declare buildings, structures and other improvements no longer advantageously useful to the University System of Georgia. Said buildings are included within this policy; and

WHEREAS:

It has been determined by Mr. Jim James, Vice Chancellor for Facilities of the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia, that said buildings can no longer be advantageously used by the University of Georgia or the University System of Georgia and should be demolished and removed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BY THE POWER VESTED IN ME AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, IT IS HEREBY

ORDERED:

That the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia is hereby authorized to demolish and remove said buildings from the University of Georgia, College of Agriculture and Environmental Sciences locations as described in Exhibit 1.

IT IS FURTHER

ORDERED:

That the appropriate staff of the University of Georgia, Clarke County, Athens, Georgia, acting under the approval of the Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia, is hereby authorized to demolish said buildings and to have all building materials removed from the premises; all said demolition and removal to be performed as expeditiously as possible.

This ____ day of February, 2015.



EXHIBIT 1

Building Number	Building Name	<u>Location</u>	<u>City</u>	County
2811	Broiler House B	2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2812	Broiler House A	2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2815	Storage Shed	2420 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2904	Implement Shed	2590 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2912	Residence 12	2580 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2913	Residence 13	2582 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.	Athens	Clarke
2914	Residence 14	2584 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.	Athens	Clarke
2915	Residence 15	2586 SOUTH MILLEDGE AVE.	Athens	Clarke
2916	Feed Mill	2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2917	Hay Barn	2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
2918	Steer Barn	2590 S. MILLEDGE AVE	Athens	Clarke
3105	Garage	1001 WALTER SAMS ROAD	Winterville	Oglethorpe
3106	Well House	1001 WALTER SAMS	Winterville	Oglethorpe
3605	Foreman Cottage 2	NW Research & Education Center	Resaca	Gordon
3707	Superintendent Garage	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3715	Metal Truck Shed	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3717	Metal Bins	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3733	Pole Barn	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3734	Pole Barn	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3739	Pole Barn	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3744	Pole Barn	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3748	Pole Barn	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3780	Pump House	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3782	Storage Shed	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3789	Storage Shed	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3791	Storage Building 3	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3792	Storage Building 4	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3795	Storage Building 6	Central Research & Education Center	Eatonton	Putnam
3803	Assistant Superintendent House	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3804	Tenant House	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3806	Farm Shop Machine Shed	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3816	Machinery Shed	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3817	Hay Shed	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3821	Test Feed Barn	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3822	Block Tenant House	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3824	Tenant House	SE Research & Education Center	Midville	Burke
3908	Dwelling 7	SW Research & Education Center	Plains	Sumter
3909	Storage Barn 1	SW Research & Education Center	Plains	Sumter
3910	Storage Barn 2	SW Research & Education Center	Plains	Sumter
3911	Storage Barn 3	SW Research & Education Center	Plains	Sumter
3918	Shop/Tool/Machine Shed	SW Research & Education Center	Plains	Sumter
4027	Post Mortem Laboratory	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4403	FOC Animal Test Building	1109 EXPERIMENT ST	Griffin	Spalding
4415	Forage Dryer Building	1109 EXPERIMENT ST	Griffin	Spalding
4427	Poly Support Building	1109 EXPERIMENT ST	Griffin	Spalding
4432	Entomology Shop	1109 EXPERIMENT ST	Griffin Griffin	Spalding
4441	Forage Support Building	1109 EXPERIMENT ST 1109 EXPERIMENT ST	Griffin	Spalding
4446	Turf Science Building		Griffin	Spalding Spalding
4456 4610	Horticulture Support Building	1109 EXPERIMENT ST Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Spaiding Tift
4610 4626	Feed Sample House	Coastal Plains Experiment Station Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4626	Laborer's Cottage A	Coastal Plains Experiment Station Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4654 4657	Ag Engineering Shed Tobacco Curing Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4663	Black Shank Tobacco Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4672	Forage/Pasture Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4679	Fuel House	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4697	Oil House	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift

EXHIBIT 1

Building Number	Building Name	<u>Location</u>	<u>City</u>	County
4699	Implement Shed	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4702	Beef Evaluation Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4708	Animal Science Metabolic Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4709	Hay Shed	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4714	Animal Science Farrow Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
4829	Barn	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Alapaha	Berrien
4933	Barn C	Coastal Plains Experiment Station, Ponder Farm	Tifton	Tift
4936	Barn D	Coastal Plains Experiment Station, Ponder Farm	Tifton	Tift
ASF-1	Metal Building	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
ASF-2	Tin Shed	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift
ASF-3	Tin Shed	Coastal Plains Experiment Station	Tifton	Tift